## **BOUNTIFUL CITY COUNCIL**

FRIDAY, January 5, 2024 2:15 p.m. – Meeting notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN on the Utah Public Notice Website, the Bountiful City Website and at Bountiful City Hall not less than 24 hours prior to the meeting that the City Council of Bountiful, Utah will hold a meeting with Congresswoman Celeste Malloy in the Planning Conference room at City Hall, 795 South Main Street, Bountiful, Utah, at the time and on the date given above. The public is invited to all meetings. Persons who are disabled as defined by the Americans With Disabilities Act may request an accommodation by contacting the Bountiful City Manager at 801.298.6140. Notification at least 24 hours prior to the meeting would be appreciated.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Discussion Bountiful City Council and Congresswoman Celeste Malloy
- 3. Adjourn

Shawnalludruy City Recorder